ADDENDUM TO INTER-LOCAL AGREEMENT

THIS ADDENDUM TO INTER-LOCAL AGREEMENT made this day by and between the CITY OF CAMAS, a municipal corporation organized under the laws of the State of Washington, hereinafter referred to as "City", and CAMAS SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 117, a municipal corporation organized under the laws of the State of Washington, hereinafter referred to as "School District",

WHEREAS, the City and School District entered into that certain Inter-Local Agreement dated January 24, 2000, relating to the retention of a school resource officer; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to said Inter-Local Agreement, the school resource officer was to be financed in part by COPS grants from the Department of Justice; and

WHEREAS, said Inter-Local Agreement further related that, if the COPS grants were insufficient to fund the training and staffing of the school resource officer, the parties would share equally in the remaining expenses to be borne in this regard; and

WHEREAS, Washington State Senate Bill 5883, Section 963, includes a change to employer contribution rates for LEOFF 2 pension contributions, which will now require the City to contribute both the employer and state-shared portions of the LEOFF 2 retirement benefit for the school resource officer; and

WHEREAS, the parties desire to enter into an Addendum to provide for the financing of the LEOFF 2 pension contribution for the school resource officer, necessitated by State Senate Bill 5883, Section 963, in compliance with RCW 39.34, The Interlocal Cooperation Act.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual covenants and conditions contained herein, it is hereby agreed as follows:

Ι

The Inter-Local Agreement dated January 24, 2000, between City and School District shall

remain in full force and effect, with the following additional provision:

City shall fund the LEOFF 2 pension contribution as required by law for the school resource officer. The LEOFF 2 pension contribution as incurred by City shall be submitted to School District by invoice, which shall be paid 30 days following receipt thereof.

Π

This Addendum to Inter-Local Agreement shall be filed with the City Clerk of the City of Camas, with the Clark County Auditor, or, alternatively, listed by subject on a public agency's website or other electronically retrievable public source.

III

This Addendum to Inter-Local Agreement shall be effective upon signing by the respective

parties hereto and upon compliance with the filing provisions of the preceding section.

DATED this ______ day of ______, 2018.

CITY OF CAMAS

CAMAS SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 117

ы	x 7	•
D	y	•

____ By:____

Superintendent

ATTEST:_____

Clerk

Mayor